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he was actually engaged in the p'erformance of such work under 
express authority of the Board, so long as such work is clearly within 
the s,cope of the authority of the County Commissioners as a Board. 
In other words, work p'erformed by one member of the Board and 
for which he can charge per diem ·can only be, in carrying out some 
matter of which the Board in regular session or duly called special 
session has acted upon as a Board and then delegated authority to 
a member of the Board to supervise or carry out such order. 

Wlith respect to your third question we are not able to answer 
same from the facts stated in your letter. We know of no county 
offi,cer who is deSignated as "purchasing agent." In counties of the 
first, second and third classes we have County Auditors who generally 
p'erform 'such duties as might be required of a purchasing agent, bm, 
as Missoula County is not a county belonging to anyone of these 
classes, we wouId like further information from you .as to who the 
purchasing agent is, how his office is created and his compensation fixed. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

School Elections, Right to Vote Thereat. 
tricts of the Third Class. 

Attorney General. 

Penalties in Dis-

Section 62 of the Penal Code does not apply to school elections 
and the only Way to punish one who unlawfully votes in a dis­
trict of the third class is to punish by an action charging per­
jury where the iUegal voter has been challenged before voting. 

Hon. S. P. Wilson, 
County Attorney, 

Helena, Montana, April 18., 1907. 

Deer Lodge, Powell County, Montana. 
Dear Sir:-

You have asked for an opinion relative to elections in school dis­
tricts of the third class, to-wit, 

"Does Section 62 of the Penal Code apply to the annual 
school elections in school districts of the third class; or, does 
a person who has never b(;en naturalized and is not a citizen 
of the United States, who fraudulently votes at the regular 
annual school election in a school district of the third class, 
thereby become liable for a felony?" 

Section 62 of the Penal Code does 'not specifically include elections 
in school districts. And in view of the fact ·that the law relative to 
general elections, in many instances does not apply to school 
elections, it is my opinion that in the case you mention a party 
who wrongfully votes at a school election in a district of the third class, 
witJhout challenge, should not be prosecuted under Section 62 of the 
Penal Code. 
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The Legislative Assembly in passing the law found on page 140 of 
the Laws of 1897, provided that a person who wrongfully or unlawfully 
voted in a school district of the first class should be guilty of a mis· 
demeanor, but makes no provision to punish one so voting in a district 
of the third class. It was evidently t.he intention of the Legislature 
to provide a penalty for the wrongful voting at such an election less 
severe than that provided for a wrongful and unlawful voting at a gen· 
eral election. 

It is my belief that the only punishment provided for the unlawful 
voting of a person in a school district of the third class wou!d be in case 
they are challenged as provided in Section 1779, page 144, Laws 1897, 
to-wit: for Perjury. It may be that in view of the fact that in districts 
of the third class there are so few electors, that the Legislature con­
()luded that this was sufficient safe·guard against unlawful voting. 

Respectfully submitted,. 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Railroad Grade, Selling Liquors on. 

Chapter 65, Laws of 1907. prohibits the selling of liquor only 
on railroad grades under course of construction or on which 
track is being laid, and does not apply to the roadbed of a rail­
road which has been completed' and in actual use. 

Hon. John L. Slattery, 
County Attorney, 

Glasgow, Montana. 
Dear Sir:-

Helena, Montana, April 19,.1907. 

Your letter of the 9th inst., reqnesting oplDlOn of this office 
received, the question sub~itted being as follows: 

"In this county we have several villages with a railroad 
running directly through them. They are not incorporated, 
although some of them are townsites. The question has arisen 
as to whether or not Chapter 39. Acts of 1905, page 76, apply 
to such villages -so as to prohibit the county treasurer from 
issuing licenses to retail liquor dealers in such places. I am 
assuming that the words 'the line of any road grade,' mean 
the roadbed of a railway company in actual use." 

Chapter 39 of the la,ws of 1905 was amended by Chapter 65 of the 
laws of 1907, Said law, as amended, provides that: 

"Every person who sells. furnishes or gives away any spir-
itous or malt liquors, 0 .. 0) within five rpiles of any. 
railroad grade .. ¢ .. under COurSe of construction, 

or on any railroad grade on which track is being laid 
e .. ¢ is punishable by imprisonment, etc." 

Said law further provides that it shall not apply to the selling, 
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